RESOLUTION NO.: 2023-__

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HERNANDO COUNTY AMENDING THE BUDGET
TO REFLECT INCREASED FUNDS OR REVENUES NOT ANTICIPATED IN THE 2023 BUDGET, PURSUANT TO §129.06
OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES, APPROPRIATING AND EXPENDING INCREASED FUNDS AS PROVIDED BY THE
AMENDED BUDGET; AND ADDING INCREASED AND UNANTICIPATED REVENUES TO THE PROPER FUND OF THE
BUDGET.

WHEREAS, Hernando County is in receipt of funds not anticipated when the budget for the 2023 Fiscal Year was
adopted; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to §129.06 of the Florida Statutes, the budget for Fiscal Year 2023 must be amended to account
for these unanticipated increased revenues; and,

WHEREAS, the total 2023 Fiscal Year Adopted Budget will be adjusted in the amount set forth below and the total
estimated receipts, including balances brought forward, shall equal the total of the appropriations and reserves.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HERNANDO COUNTY,
FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

REVENUES
Present Increase/ Amended
Account Number Account Name Budget Decrease Budget
$0.00
Total Revenue (See Attachment for Details by Account) 277,200,272.00 68,864,844 .00 346,065,116.00
0.00
0.00
TOTAL $277,200,272.00 $68,864,844.00 $346,065,116.00
EXPENSES
Present Increase/ Amended
Account Number Account Name Budget Decrease Budget
$0.00
Total Expense (See Attachment for Details by Account) 236,634,992.00 68.864,844.00 305,499,836.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
TOTAL $236,634,992.00 $68,864,844 00 $305,499,836.00
DOPTED thi day ¢ . 2023.
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Account Number
0011-01051-5636444
0011-01051-5606201
0011-01051-5304701
0011-01051-5305274
0011-01051-5303401
0011-01051-5304301
0011-01051-5304606
0011-01101-5303101
0011-01102-5305274
0011-01151-5303401
0011-01231-5305262
0011-01231-5303401
0011-01231-5303107
0011-01251-5303401
0011-01251-5303101
0011-01461-5305263
0011-01461-5303401
0011-01531-5304919
0011-01531-5304401
0011-01531-5304701
0011-01701-5303101
0011-01701-5304601
0011-01701-5606201
0011-01703-5303101
0011-01703-5606201
0011-01703-5606301
0011-01721-5606301
0011-01751-5303401
0011-01751-5305274
0011-01801-5909181
0011-02401-5606401
0011-03913-5303107
0011-03913-5303401
0011-03913-5304401
0011-03913-5304701
0011-03913-5305274
0011-04441-5303401
0011-04441-5304606
0011-04441-5606301
0011-04441-5606377
0011-31001-5606201
0011-32041-5305506
0011-34008-5606303
0011-34009-5606303
0011-34015-5303401
0011-34015-5305264
0011-35084-5303415
0011-35088-5303415
0011-35089-5303457
0011-40011-5303401
0011-05981-5909999
0011-05981-5909908

1011-01352-5303103
1011-03071-5305274
1011-03081-5305274

EXPENSES

Account Name
EQUIP>$5K RADIO SYS TECH
BLDGS-CONSTN AND/OR IMP
PRINTING & BINDING
UNCAP EQUIP-TECH
CONTRACTED SERVICES
UTILITY SRV-ELEC/WTR/SWR
REPAIR/MAINT-SOFTWARE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
UNCAP EQUIP-TECH
CONTRACTED SERVICES
UNCAPITALIZED BLDG
CONTRACTED SERVICES
PROF SRV-CONSULTING
CONTRACTED SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
UNCAPITALIZED IMPROVEMENT
CONTRACTED SERVICES
OPER EXP-SPCL ASSESSMENTS
RENTAL/LEASE-EQUIPMENT
PRINTING & BINDING
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
REPAIR/MAINT-BLDG & GRD
BLDGS-CONSTN AND/OR IMP
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BLDGS-CONSTN AND/OR IMP
IMPROV (GRTR THAN 50,000)
IMPROV (GRTR THAN 50,000)
CONTRACTED SERVICES
UNCAP EQUIP-TECH
FEES & COST-PROP APPRAISR
EQUIPMENT $5,000 OR MORE
PROF SRV-CONSULTING
CONTRACTED SERVICES
RENTAL/LEASE-EQUIPMENT
PRINTING & BINDING
UNCAP EQUIP-TECH
CONTRACTED SERVICES
REPAIR/MAINT-SOFTWARE
IMPROV (GRTR THAN 50,000)
IMPROV-PARKS & RECREATION
BLDGS-CONSTN AND/OR IMP
EDUC-TRAINING & TUITION
IMPROV-TRANSIT ROUTES
IMPROV-TRANSIT ROUTES
CONTRACTED SERVICES
UNCAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT
CONTR SRV-GRANT FUNDS
CONTR SRV-GRANT FUNDS
CONTR SRV-REHAB/PRJ DLVY
CONTRACTED SERVICES
BUDG RES/CASH FORWARD
BUDGET RES FOR CONT-HCSO

PROF SRV-ENGINEERING
UNCAP EQUIP-TECH
UNCAP EQUIP-TECH

Present
Budget

450,000.00
200.00
8,934.00

35,000.00

10,000.00
145,918.00
18,000.00
20,000.00
96,600.00
32,000.00
150,000.00
900.00
5,000.00
125,574.00
1,520,880.00
1,535,000.00
15,000.00

75,000.00

61.745.00

2,786,469.00

60,000.00
1.419.00
2,500.00

11,000.00

201,795.00
28,740.00
2,020,000.00
6,025,614.00
5,000.00
200,000.00
200.000.00

22,582.00
25,000.00
21,791,585.00
603.925.00

1,000.00

Increase/

Decrease
9,706,157.00 $

506.00
1,390.00
7,617.00

30,514.00
4,800.00
152,486.00
28,031.00
5,395.00
54,251.00
25,276.00
46,043.00
30,460.00
17.000.00
9,000.00
60,156.00
11,584.00
47,535.00
355.00
549.00
81,568.00
86.,719.00
429,591.00
20,000.00
120,000.00
50,692.00
289,660.00
45,883.00
1,523.00
14,727.00
266,313.00
7,980.00
17,143.00

355.00

551.00
3.643.00

21,569.00
10,504.00
109,134.00
30,655.00
99,567.00
9,000.00
415,972.00
21,915.00

690.00
1,395.00
3,761.00

20,219.00
23,614.00
14,266.00
451,057.00
256,522.00
220,777.00
3,302.00
827.00

Amended

Budget
9,706,157.00
450,506.00
1,590.00
7.617.00
39,448.00
4,800.00
152,486.00
63,031.00
5,395.00
64,251.00
25,276.00
191,961.00
48 460.00
37,000.00
105,600.00
60,156.00
43,584.00
197,535.00
1,255.00
5,549.00
207,142.00
1,607,599.00
1,964,591.00
35,000.00
120,000.00
125,692.00
289,660.00
107,628.00
1,523.00
2,801,196.00
266,313.00
67,980.00
17,143.00
1,774.00
3,051.00
14,643.00
223,364.00
39,244.00
2,129,134.00
30,655.00
6,125,181.00
14,000.00
615,972.00
21,915.00
200,690.00
1,395.00
3,761.00
42.801.00
48,614.00
14,266.00
22,242,642.00
860,447.00
220,777.00
3,302.00
1,827.00


















